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FHTESE  Your Reference  C930/AL01

AEREFE Our Reference  TPB/A/NE-KLH/606 By Post & Fax
WIS 1. No. 2158 6220 (1 page)
HEAEFRS  Jax No.: 2691 2806

21 November 2022
Dr. C.S. Lau Engineering Consultant Limited

(Attn.: Dr. C.S. LAU)

Dear Sir/Madam,
Compliance with Approval Condition (c)

Temporary Public Vehicle Park (Private Cars Only) for a Period of 3 Years
Lots 50 (Part) and 68 RP in D.D. 7, Tai Hang Village, Tai Po
(Application No. A/NE-KLH/606)

I refer to your submission dated 13.10.2022 received by our office on 18.10.2022 for
compliance with approval condition (c), i.e. “the submission of a drainage proposal to the satisfaction
of the Director of Drainage Services or of the TPB” of the captioned planning application.

The Chief Engineer/Mainland North, Drainage Services Department (CE/MN, DSD) has
been consulted and advised that your submission is acceptable. As such, approval condition (c) as
stated in the approval letter (Ref. TPB/A/NE-KLH/606) dated 24.6.2022 has been complied with.

Should you have any queries on the drainage proposal, please contact Mr. Daniel CHAN (Tel:
2332 2471) of Drainage Services Department. Should you have any queries, please contact Ms. Jenny

CHAN (Tel: 2158 6235) of this Office.
Yours faithfully,

%
( Margaret CHAN )
for Director of Planning
c.c.
CE/MN, DSD (Attn.: Mr. Daniel CHAN) (Fax No. 2770 4761)
Internal.
CTP/TPB(1)
Site Record
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Our Vision — “We plan to make Hong Kong an international city of world prominence.”
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wOE D Planning Department

YOH ~ A R L E AR B d Sha Tin, Tai Po & North District Planning Office

B OHE ERRE IR Rooms 1301-1314, 13/F,
YHEFESE Shatin Government Offices,

+=4# 1301-1314 = 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin,
N.T,, Hong Kong

AZHFEFE  Your Refetence  C930/AL0S

AZFHESR Our Reference  TPB/A/NE-KLH/606 By Post & Fax
WEESRIE el No.: 2158 6220 (1 page)
{HEMIRIE Fax No.: 2691 2806

10 October 2023
Dr. C.S. Lau Engineering Consultant Limited

(Attn.: Dr. C.S. LAU)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Compliance with Approval Condition (d)
Temporary Private Vehicle Park (Private Cars Only) for a Period of 3 Years in
“Village Type Development” Zone, Lots 50 (Part) and 68 RP in D.D. 7, Tai Hang Village, Tai Po
(Application No. A/NE-KLH/606)

[ refer to your submission received by our office on 31.8.2023 for compliance with approval
condition (d), i.e. “the provision of drainage facilities to the satisfaction of the Director of Drainage
Services or of the Town Planning Board” of the captioned planning application.

The Chief Engineer/Mainland North of Drainage Services Department has been consulted
and advised that your submission is acceptable. As such, approval condition (d) as stated in the
approval letter (Ref. TPB/A/NE-KLH/606) dated 24.6.2022 has been complied with. You are
reminded to maintain the drainage facilities in good condition without causing adverse drainage impact

 to the adjacent area at all times.

Should you have any queries, please contact Ms. Jenny CHAN (Tel: 2158 6235) of this

Office.
Yours faithfully,
\Y
N
( Margaret CHAN )

for Director of Planning
c.C.
CE/MN, DSD (Attn.: Mr. Daniel CHAN) (Fax No. 2770 4761)
Internal
CTP/TPB(1)
Site Record
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Our Vision — “We plan to make Hong Kong an international city of world prominence.”
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HOE F D Planning Department
FPH KK R JE (6 AR A d Sha Tin, Tai Po & North District Planning Office
BEENTFUDE AR — 5 Rooms 13011314, 13/

PHFN & Shatin Government Offices,
=4 1301-1314 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha 'T'in,
’ N1, Hong Kong

AHFESE  Your Reference  C930/AL03

AEREHE Qur Reference  TPB/A/NE-KLH/606 By Post & Fax
WEESREE 1l No. - 2158 6220 (2 pages + attachment)
HEHEERS  Fax No. 2691 2806

13 January 2023
Dr. C.S. Lau Engineering Consultant Limited

(Attn.: Dr. C.S. LAU)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Compliance with Approval Condition (g)
Temporary Private Vehicle Park (Private Cars Only)
for a Period of 3 Years in “Village Type Development” Zone,
Lots 50 (Part) and 68 RP in D.D. 7, Tai Hang Village, Tai Po

(Application No. A/NE-KLH/606)

I refer to your submission received by our office on 12.12.2022 for compliance with approval
condition (g), i.e. “the submission of a risk assessment report on contamination of Water Gathering
Grounds to the satisfaction of the Director of Water Supplies or of the TPB” of the captioned planning
application.

The Chief Engineer/Construction, Water Supplies Department (CE/C, WSD) has been
consulted and advised that your submission is acceptable. =~ As such, approval condition (g) as stated in
the approval letter (Ref. TPB/A/NE-KLH/606) dated 24.6.2022 has been complied with. Detailed
comments from the CE/C, WSD are attached at Appendix I for your information.

Should you have any queries on the implementation of mitigation measures identified in the
risk assessment report, please contact Ms. Victoria SUEN (Tel: 2152 5752) of Water Supplies
Department.  Should you have any other queries, please contact Ms. Jenny CHAN (Tel: 2158 6235) of
this Office.

Yours faithfully,

( Margaret CHAN )
for Director of Planning
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Our Vision — “We plan to make Hong Kong an international city of world prominence.”
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(Attn.: Ms. Victoria SUEN)
(Attn.: Mr. Daniel CHAN)
(Attn.: Mr. Nicky HUI)

(Fax No. 2351 6949)
(Fax No. 2770 4761)
(Fax No. 2650 9896)



Appendix I

Application No. A/NE-KI.H/606
Compliance with approval condition (g)

Comments from the Chief Engineer/Construction, Water Supplies Department (CE/C, WSD):
Contact: Ms. Victoria SUEN (Tel: 2152 5752)

(a) the applicant should be reminded to provide information to demonstrate the compliance against
implementation of mitigation measures identified in the risk assessment report as well as provision
of the drainage facilities in the later stage under approval conditions (h) and (d) respectively; and

(b) additional mitigation measure may be required when the actual situation renders the initial risk
assessment report inviable. Should pollution be detected in future due to the applied use,
immediate remedial action to clear the pollution must be taken by the applicant.
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! oOE F P Planning Department
YPHEE ~ A B AL AR BE d Sha Tin, Tai Po & North District Planning Office
Fohar BUb AL —EE Rooms 1301-1314, 13/E,

HEIFESE Shatin Government Offices,
+ =18 1301-1314 F 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin,
- N.T., Hong Kong

AR R TR Your Reference
By Post & Email

AZEFESE  Our Reference  TPB/A/NE-KLH/606

BWEESRE Tl No.: 2158 6220 (1 Page)
{HEHEETE Fax No. 2691 2806

16 October 2023
Dr. C.S. Lau Engineering Consultant Limited

(Attn. . Mr. Steve WONG)

" Dear Sir/Madam,

Compliance with Approval Condition (h)
Temporary Private Vehicle Park (Private Cars Only) for a Period of 3 Years in
“Village Type Development” Zone, Lots 50 (Part) and 68 RP in D.D. 7, Tai Hang Village, Tai Po
(Application No. A/NE-KLH/606)

I refer to your submission received by our ofﬁge on 11.10.2023 for compliance with approval
condition (h), i.e. “the implementation of mitigation measures identified in the risk assessment report
on contamination of Water Gathering Grounds to the satisfaction of the Director of Water Supplies or
of the Town Planning Board” of the captioned planning application.

The Chief Engineer/Construction of Water Supplies Department has been consulted and
advised that your submission is acceptable. As such, approval condition (h) as stated in the approval
letter (Ref. TPB/A/NE-KLH/606) dated 24.6.2022 has been complied with.

Should you have any queries, please contact Mr. Jeffrey WONG (Tel: 2158 6372) of this

Office.
Yours faithfully,
\7
( Margaret CHAN )

for Director of Planning
C.C.
CE/C, WSD (Attn.: Ms. Victoria SUEN) (Fax No. 2351 6949)
Internal
CTP/TPB(1)
Site Record
MC/IW/KL/KI .
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Our Vision — “We plan to make Hong Kong an international city of world prominence.”
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FIRE SERVICE (INSTALLATIONS AND EQUIPMENT) REGULATIONS \ -
Ml (EBERME) A €
?’R 5‘2; e o (Regulaticn 9(1)) A 9 2 4 2 i 8
¢ (EAK () B)
CERTIFICATE OF FIRE SERVICE INSTALLATION AND EQUIPMENT
EGEERRHER

Name of Client :

Nan:\e of Building : | ' T ., ’
Street No./Town Lot : | P — Street/Road/Estate Name : |
PRt L Lot 50 & 68 RP, D.D.7 [0 |

Block : | District : |~ s A e et Area : HK K f;JNT
| i | Kau Lung Hang | [ a DM

Type of Building 5 #(T - | findustral T# [ JCommercialfii% | |Domesticfl¢: | JComposite#isr | |Licensed premisestFMEsERT [ Iinstitutionaldl

In accordance with Regulation 8{b) of Fire Service (Installations and Equipment) Regalations, the owner of any lire service: installation or

. 7
A!) art 1 Annual | nspefstl on ONLY equipment which is mstalled in any premises shull have sueh fire service justallution or equipment inspected by o registered conteactor at lexst
o (m A4 z once in every 13 months.  HAFIFG CR T RYA ) HEBASE ARR(DIIK « B A178E BRCL 45T W BI7 (3000 67 105 B 0 e B A0 A,
?ﬁ %K 3 @}:ﬁ ﬁ‘* i*ﬁ%rﬁ B2 e I R AR s 4 -V-(t:': .

I it . 2 e 1 2 3 Completion Dat Next Due Date
¢ ??“&"lm Type of FSI $E ¥R | Location(s) 37 % Comment on Condition £ P 584l S E?EFJ:BSIMI\;J‘YY) F@Kﬁ’ilﬂﬁ F-#{DD‘:ATNWY;

N/A

Part 2 % & Installation / Modification / Repair / Inspection work 4 B /i 8 / 5 F /46 2 T 4
Code 44 Type of FST #EF KA | Locationts) {i7 | Nuture of Work Carried out SRz i % | Comment on Condition ki ik %(&Tﬁ;z;j;ﬁ;ﬂ

(1-35)
24 | Portable Fire [Car Park |To supply 2nos. Conforms with
.......... Extinguisher | |5KG CO2 F.E. | FSD requirement |31 Mar 2023
24 | Portable Fire |Car Park |To supply 2nos. Conforms with
.......... Extinguisher | . |9Liter Foam F.E. _  |FSD requirement | 31 Mar 2023
25 | Portable Hand- [Car Park |To supply 4nos. Conforms with
Operated Approved Fire Sand Bucket. FSD requirement | 31 Mar 2023
Appliance
Part 3 55 = & Defects 1R 4115
(wf;’g&; Type of FSI S5 FHHTY | Location(s) {3 {7 Outstanding Defects 74 fift Y Comment on Defects filt Bl 7 4l
N/A

. v
1/We hereby certify that the above mstaliations/equipment have been tested and found to be in efficient Authorized | g | ForESD
working order in accordince with the Codes of Practice for Minimum Fire Service Installations and Signature : | 1| useonly:
Equipment and Inspection, Testing and Maintenance of Installations and Equipment published from time T F i
to time by the Director of Fire Services. Deficts are listed in Part 3. T S ——— :‘
KA XN R E AR AR BRI R B ©% | Lee Sai Kong sy s
PR T H I N g A in gt S — O s $
SHBAREFHAGORIREZHFRLARMENHEE FSD/AC No.: |
AUMZRENAARET WIS - FORFRAAY 2 5 oA | RC3 /. v...o: D | |

MEESRERER » WEARCE Comp 5% | Rainbow F.S. Eng Co. | LK;,T'
BRFAEERLMEHEARTR e . :
i for F;g?su:l::c:lo;ll H' w.: l:mal:n:ain!]:cn::: ;“ommﬂ"\r‘nﬂw i Hﬁﬁg ?E #ﬁ —— —————— e : l
F.8. 251 (Rev. 1/2016) BE;E: _3_14 Mar 2023 }! Verified
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